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A revised estimate of the amount of British and Foreign Investments in 
Canada for the period 1926 to 1930 has been issued by the Dominion Bureau of Statistics. 
This estimate is based upon nre con1ete information as to the distribution of owner-
ship of the securities of finns located in Canada in 150, obtained throuh the Census 
of Inthstry and other investigations. Grand total figures ix the new estimates show 
little change but important differences were found in r '.lP figures, 

Total British and Foreign investments in Canada on January st, 1930, were 
$6,125,959,000 according to the Bureau's figures. Of this sum $1,184,67,O0O was in 
Dominion, Provincial and Hunicipal securities, $1, 674,865,000 in railways, 628, 230,000 
in other public utilities, $520,248,000 in the pulp, paoer and lumber industry, 
$281,600,000 in mining, $546,915,000 in metal industries, $492,376,000 in all other 
industries, $250,000,000 in merchandising, establishments, $209,022,000 in finance and 
insurance and )338,033,000 in land and rrortgages. 

Of the total investment in Canada by British and Foreign countries amounting 
to $6,125,959,000, the largest share $3,726,745,000 was held by people of fie Jnited 
States. 1.ritishers held $2,228,024,000 and other countries $171,188,000. 

Sixty-seven per cent of Britis investnnts are in government seourinies 
and public utilities (chiefly railways). United States investments are fifty per cent 
in government securities and public ti1ities and difty por ce:t fr: other scurft.ies, 
chiefly industrial and mining. 

While $6,125,959,000 appc-ars to he a large nern of indeltedness irr:ircd by 
Canada in f:.vc i.' f our do 	r cs, 	1:o d I do vijvoJ1.. 	II .t of t.i fol nw- 
irig facts: 

1. 0utoid 	orri 	1:v: 	: .; .rl or000d oP $i,., 
in branch plants oot 

2. Canadian investmc:d; 	::lr. - arc. 
on January 1st, l053. 

3. It is estimated by -Lh. 	.-.. 	 tctJ dss oapital eic:o: 
in Canada amounts to 47,300,000,000. This sum includes the bonded 
indebtedness of Dominion, ?rovincial, and Liunieital governments, in-
vestments in railways, all manu fac tu ring concerns, mines and metal 
industries, public utilities, trading establishments, finance, irsur-
ancc, land and mortagc. It does not include private capital in 
domestic enterprises such as farms, homes, etc. Of this sum it is 
estimated that 65 per cent or $11,375,000,000 is ovrned in Canada, 15 
per cent or $2,228,000,000 in Great Britain, 21 per cent or $5,72d 	,idC 
in U.S.A., and 1 per cent or $171,200,000 in other countries. 

4. Canada' s National wealth is probably in the neihbouriood of 56, 	 I)sP,sc:. 
British and lorcign gross investments in Ca:rra ' e:oni onir  s1iH SLy 
more than 20 per cent of this amount. 



! 

' 	 4 	

.' 

p 



-1- 

&iL A±.31) BTI6H D 0IG I1'SSNTS L cANkI 
JAi'TJA2Y 1ST, 1926 TO 1930 

(000's omitted) 

- 	__--- 	
1, 	 Jan. 1., 	Jan. 1, 

TOTAL BH:TISH .tJID FO1BIGi1 
Ii1\,ISD!TS - 

G-ovcrnment Securities (Domin- 
ion, Provincial and Municipal). 1,157,670 1 0 190,772 1,109 0 492 1,179,027 1,184,670 

Public Utilities - 
a.1'.ays 	...................... 1 3 4241 726 1 2 439 1 642 1 1 504,825 1 1 537,924 1 3 674,865 

Uther Public Utilities (Tract- 
ion, Light, Heat, Porcr, Talc- 
phone, 	etc.) 	........,.....,.,. 175,625 559,35) 044 375,484 625,230 

In&xstics - 
Pulp, Parer aal Luñ.cr •....... 338,555 93,952 47s,ss 510,531 520,248 
Mining al2,006 214,606 226,120 273 0 912 281,800 
cta1 	r:chistrae 	..........,... ±8,525 542,580 543,200 561,066 546,915 

All other industrius•......... -51,9o2 4:2,863 469,546 490, 46 9 492,376 

Tradi.ng Lsta'olishrr.ents .,..... 191,461 209,510 222,563 234,753 250,000 
Finance and Inrancc ......... 155,906 161,12. 189 2 480 192,304 209,022 
Lane. an 	.ortao •............ 520,000 525,Ou() 554,46 338,029 338,033 

5,304,4-06 5,491,859 5,758,864 5,392,379 6,125 1 950 

INVESLNTS BY 0I11T 11TAIN: 

Govcrnmerit Securities (Dom-
inion, Provincial and Hun-
icipal) ...................... 

Public Utilities - 
Railways . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Other ib1ic Utilities (Tract-
ion, Light, Heat, Po'ic-r, Talc- 
phone, LtL.) 

In&istrle S 

508,4-48 	495,577 	473,825 	475,595 	477,296 

863,357 	862,315 	867,080 	370,523 	898 1 523 

140,779 	151,511 	111,852 	106,665 	116,880 

Pulp, Paper and Lumber •...... 57,017 68 3 49 75,902 70,072 75,299 
Mining 30,724  3l,72 34,728 49,477 52,800 
lictal Indstrics 12,698 42 3 363 42,496 42,976 45,576 
All Other Industri 	......... 10,262 167 0084 171 3 691 177 3 706 179,046 

Trading Estab1is1mnts 
	51,581 	51,287 

	
60,543 	61 1 509 	75,000 

Finance and Insurance •.,..,.. 	97 3 753 	97,800 
	

112 3 950 	108,439 	118,446 
Land and Mortgage ............ 	187,000 	187,000 

	
189 1 098 	189,156 	139,158 

2,128,519 2,155 2165 2,187,045 2 1157,938 2,228,024 





:::I: s 	..:L.:GN fl 	•..TS TIN CJ'LTh 
JAIIUARI Lt, 192 0 1930, 

(000's omcti) 

Jan. 1 
1926 1927 1928 1929 1930 

INVES'I 	rTS LI UiTITo SL 
Government Securttics, (Dom- 
iriicn, Provi:ia1 and iunici- 
pal) 	................... . b37,3J. G3i95 7U9,57 692,022 695,873 

Public Utilities - 
Railways 	....... . .......... :... 536,408 5'59,3e3 603,317 633,383 743,074 
Other m1ic Ut11 	o; (Tract- 
ion., Light, heat, £rr 	Tole'- 
phone, 	etc.).. ..... ........... 309,648 394,934 428448 '53,482 496,740 

Industries - 
Pulp, Paper and Lui.ter ........ .95,966 31,970 392,763 .27,646 438,104- 
1aning 	........................ . 176,347 177,747 164,?53 218,637 220,000 
i'etal Irdustr±c 	........,..... 495,510 489,933 490,363 508,659 489,945 
All other Insries 282,106 276223 284,141 298,124 298,410 

TradIng stablishmnts 
Finance and Inurarcco 
Land andLiortgage 

155295 i53.667 157,524 168,535 170,000 
45,213 50,43. 01,771 70,383 76,641 
83,000 68,000 93.352 97,556 97,958 

3 1% 015,374 3,184,792 3,410,889 3,571,827 3,726745 

II ? 3 13,201 11409 11,409 11,500 

2i.,959 b,924 29,017 33,267 

14498 13,391 2 2:)44 13,317 14,610 

Y,575 7,432 6,679 6,874 6,845 
4,96 3,13C 6,6.30 7,799 8,800 

10,516 10,283 10343 10330 11 1 394 
5564 9,5 13,516 14G59 14,920 

4,585 4,536 4,496 41 909 5,000 
12.940 12.890 14,779 13,462 13,935 
50,000 50,000 51,000 50,917 50,917 

160,413 151,904 1C0,730 162,613 171,188 

L:13i:31:3_B7 7  OlKiL-. uuJiaIE3 
Government Securities (Dciii-
inion, Provincial and irunici--
pal) .co..o',..  

Public Uti1iLie 
Railways 	........., 
Other PubJ ic U bi1iies (Tract-
ion, Light, Heat, Pcier, Tele--
phone, etc) 

Indust'ics 
Pulp, uper and Lumber 
ii1flJ_fl. 

Metal Industries 
All other Industries 

Trading Estabiihments 
Finance and ±nsuance 
Land 
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ESTflTLD CANADIAN INVESflTS ABIAD 
JANUARY 1st, 1926,1927jl928 & 1929 

(COO's Omitted) 

-- 	 I, 	Jan.T 	ini ]7 
1926 	1927 	1928 	1929 	1930 

TOTAL 

Canadian Government Credits 
&Balances.-broa&............ 
Balances of Chartered Banks 
Abroad ,.............. 
Feign Securt 	r 

Investments of Insurance 
Companies Abroad 
Direct Industrial Investments. 
Miscellaneous ..• . . ... . • 1• 

39,695 47,42E; 47,244 57,810 46,731 

196,231 260,560 238,447 187,597 97,997 

102 1 420 89,227 95,682 67,363 68,104 

24-5,890 269,459 285,969 293 0 391 350 1 467 
260,000 275,000 297 1 818 329,132 354,132 
275,179 388,914 613,914 803,914 863,914 

1,139,415 1,550,.58C 1 2 579,074 1,739,207 1,781,345 

IN GRE?T BRITAIN 

Canadian Government Credits 
&BalanccsAbroad ..... ....... 
Balances of Chartered Banks 
Abroad .... ... 
Foreign Securities Ibid by 
Bas 
Investments of Insurance 
Companies Abroad 
Direct Industrial InvcstrLnts. 
is11ancous 

IN UNITED STATES 

Canadian Government Credits 
& Balances Abroad 
Balances of Chartered Banks 
Aba 	.. . .......... . ..  ...... 
Foreign Securities -:c1d by 
Bas 
Investments of Insurance 
Companies Abroad 
Direct Industrial Invctments. 
Miscellaneous • . . • •. . •. ...... 

IN OTHER COUNMI  

Canadian Government Credits 
& Balances Abroad 
Balances of Chartered anks 
Abroad • 	• • . . . . . 00 . . . . . ...  . 
Foreign Securities icici by 
Banks .......,.,............ 
Investments of Irisuranc 
Companies abroad 
Direct Industrial Investments, 
j'!Lisccllancous.. 

658 	500 7,779 2,869 419 

39,246 	52,112 47,689 37,519 19,599 

57,151 	37,341 46,881 24,662 25,927 

15,491 16,976 18,016 18,483 22,079 
1 0 700 1,700 1,700 1 0 000 1 1 000 

10,000 9,850 9 1 850 9,350 11,850 

124,246 - 118,479 131,915 
- 

94,583 80,874 

	

22,549 	10,815 	7,032 	23,842 	15,478 

	

117 0 739 	156,356 	143,069 	112,558 	58,798 

	

22,495 	21,571 	33,356 	13,775 	15,466 

151,222 165,717 175,871 180,435 215,538 
152,071 156,804 168,213 144,690 1541490 
160,179 212,085 347,085 512,085 562,085 

626,255 723,328 874026 987,185 1,021,855 

	

5C,488 	36,111 	32,433 	31,099 	30,834 

	

39,246 	52,112 	47,689 	37,519 	19,599 

	

22,774 	30,315 	15,455 	28,926 	26,711 

79,177 86,766 92,082 94,472 112,851 
106,229 116,496 127,905 183,642 198,642 
105,000 166,979 256,979 281,979 289,979 

388,914 

- 

4-88,779 572,3 

-- 

657,637 678,616 
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